## Corporate Office:



Date: May 18, 2023

To.

Corporate Relationship Department,	Listing Department,	
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G	
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai.	

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Re - Scrip Code: 532947; Symbol: IRB

**Sub: Intimation of Earnings Call** 

This is to inform you that the Company will conduct an earnings call at 04.00 p.m. IST on May 19, 2023.

The details of earnings call are enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

For IRB Infrastructure Developers Limited

Mehul Patel Company Secretary



# IRB Infrastructure Developers to announce fourth quarter results on May 19th, 2023.

May 18, 2023, Mumbai: IRB Infrastructure Developers Ltd. (Reuters: IRBI.BO, Bloomberg: IRB:IN, NSE: IRB, BSE: 532947) will announce results for the quarter and year ending March 31st, 2023, on Friday, May 19th, 2023. The results will also be available on the Company website: www.irb.co.in.

## Earnings call (4.00 p.m. IST on May 19th, 2023)

The Company will conduct an earnings call at 4.00 p.m. IST on Friday, May 19th, 2023. To participate in this conference call, please dial the numbers provided below, ten minutes ahead of the scheduled start time. The operator will provide instructions for participation and process for asking questions. A transcript of this conference call will be available on the website subsequently.

#### **Summary of events**

Event	Date & Time	Telephone number/Website
Earnings Release and	19th May 2023	www.irb.co.in
Earnings Presentation	19th May 2023 at 4:00	Universal Number: +91 22 7115 8242/
Earnings Conference Call	p.m.; Duration – 45 minutes	+91 22 6280 1341
Pre-registration details (To bypass wait time)		Click here for <u>DiamondPassRegistration</u>
Transcript of Earnings	Available after 24th May,	www.irb.co.in
Call	2023	

#### For more information, please visit www.irb.co.in or contact:

Mayank Vaswani / Suraj Digawalekar

CDR, India

Tel: +91 98209 40953 / +91 98211 94418

Email: mayank@cdr-india.com / suraj@cdr-india.com